



### **DEPARTMENT OF MINES**

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

# Oil and Gas Division

# OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,	
Charleston, W. Va.	DATE March 27, 1973
Surface Owner_Cascade Corporation	Company Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation
AddressCascade, W. Va.	Clarkshung W Va
Mineral Owner Delbert E. Cress, Agt. Route #1, Masontown, W. Va.	Farm Greer Steel CorporationAcres 133.058  Location (waters) Cheat River
Coal Owner None	Well No. 11646 Elevation 2072
Address	District Morgan County Monongalia
Coal Operator None	
HIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE all provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved for Accelling. This permit shall expire if operations have not commenced by	
eputy Director - Oil & Gas Division	
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the attitle thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dat made to Hope Natural Gas Company 19_61, in Monongalia County, Book 591  XX NEW WELL DRILL DEEPER  OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED IN The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or have been notified as of the above date.  The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby no to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by reor coal owners at their above shown respective address same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart	and recorded on the 12th day of February  Page 179  REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators  stiffied that any objection they wish to make, or are required d with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators  before or on the
Ve	ery truly yours
(Si)	ign Name) Co-Duyll Manager of Prod. Well/Operator
	Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation
Address	Street
Well Operato	
	City or Town
	Clarksburg, W. Va.
	State 11/24/2023

\*SECTION 3.... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed.

Mon-332 PERMIT NUMBER

# THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO	XXDRILL	DEEPENFRACTURE-STIMULATE					
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If	Known)	RESPONSIBLE AGENT:  NAME R. E. Bayne  ADDRESS Bridgeport, W. Va.					
NAME Lohmann Johnson							
ADDRESS Charleston, W	. Va.						
TELEPHONE	<u> 1994   1986 989 1</u> 7	TELEPHONE 623-	3611				
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPI	LETED WELL: 11,300'	ROTARY XX CABLE TOOLS					
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FOR	MATION: Tuscarora						
TYPE OF WELL: OIL_	GAS XX CO	OMBSTORAGE	DISPOSAL				
	RECYCLIN	NG WATER FLOO	ODOTHER				
CASING AND TUBING SIZE  **ZEXXXXX 24**  CASING AND TUBING SIZE  **ZEXXXXX 24**	USED FOR DRILLING 201 1001	LEFT IN WELL 201	CEMENT FILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT. To surface To Surface				
9 - 5/8							
8 - 5/8							
7	94001	94001	225 bags				
5 ½	110001		36.00%				
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	OT 11300'	11300'	350 bags				
2	22 2	ancordence with Chapter	Perf. Top Perf. Bottom				
Liners			Perf. Topo D . SV . V ad 30				
. 327	11	erique flada fimmed al	Perf. Bottom				
	0	anced by	operations have / ct comm				
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR OF MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:  OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OF BOND, PERMANENT PLATED OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OF ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T	CL:  OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINATED OF THE SHOWING ORIGINATED OF THE SHOWING ORIGINAL WELL RECTAINS OF THE SHOWING OR THE SHOWING OF THE SHOWING OR THE SHOWI	NAL PERMIT NUMBER ANI DPY OF THE PLAT AND TO RE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) C CORD. ND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929 BOND.	O PERFORMANCE BOND. ON HE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD OPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE OF FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-Inspector to be notified twenty-				
milero on viere sella							
The following waiver must thereof.	be completed by the coal ope	rator if the permit is to be is	sued within ten days of receipt				
WAIVER: I the undersigned, Age this lease have examin	ent forent forent forent forent forent for ent forent for						
We the	Coal Company l	have no objections to said we	ll being drille 142442023n,				
			, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia				
		Fo	r Coal Company				
			Official Title				



# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES



# DEFT. OF MINES

# Oil and Gas Division WELL RECORD

Rotary XXX Oil\_ Cable Gas XX E. NOLL Quadrangle MORGANTOWN Recycling\_\_\_ Comb. Water Flood\_\_\_ Storage\_\_ Permit No. MON-332 Disposal\_\_\_\_\_ (Kind) Company Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation Casing and Used in Left Cement fill up Address Clarksburg, W. Va. Drilling in Well Cu. ft. (Sks.) Tubing Farm Greer Steel Corporation Acres 133.058 Location (waters) Cheat River Size Well No. 11646 Elev. 2072 x20-16 11 To surface-100 bag 80 80 District Morgan, County Monongalia Cond. 11" "OKERK 1100 7700 To surface-700 bag The surface of tract is owned in fee by\_\_\_ 9 5/8 8 5/8 Address\_\_ 9493 9493 500 bags Mineral rights are owned by\_\_\_\_\_ 5 1/2 \_\_\_\_\_ Address\_\_\_\_ 8077 8077 4 1/2 Milled out 300' Drilling Commenced 11-21-73 Drilling Completed 8-22-73 of 7" with section mill Initial open flow N. R. cu. ft. \_\_\_\_\_bbls. Final production 2,177 Mcu. ft. per day \_\_\_\_ Liners Used \_bbls. Well open 22 days hrs. before test 3650# RP. Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record. Perforated 7830' to 7728' with 63 holes and treated with 500 bbl water, 22,500# sand, 1000 gal 28% acid Perforated 7904' to 7995' with 48 holes and treated with 500 bbl water, 1000 gal 28% acid, 45,000# sand and 4200# glass beads. Coal was encountered at None \_\_\_\_Feet\_\_ Inches Fresh water None \_\_\_Feet \_ None \_Salt Water\_ Feet 7819' to 7896' Producing Sand Chert \_Depth \_\_\_ Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water \* Remarks Sand & Shale 1,80 480 Red Rock 1975 1975 7702 7702 7719 7896 Gas Chert See perforations 7896 7960 9149 7960 9149 9197 10551 9797

Shale & Lime stringers Onondaga Chert Oriskany Lime Dolomite Salt 10551 10597 Dolomite 10597 10995 Shale 10995 11186 Sand & Shale Tuscarora 11488 11186 115851 Total Depth drilled Plugged back to 80771 Present T.D. 11/24/2023 Consolidated Gas Supply Corp. 1445 West Main Street Clarksburg, W. Va.

(over)

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.

Formation	Color	Hard or	Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
			<del>*</del>			
						-02-
					1	
					5.500, 00, 00	plant is trivial to dat Albanian
					1	
				The state of the state of	-	
					" - "	
			· ~ .	i gira e		
			67.00			
				not wat in		
			1,000			The second of the second
			11.55	Jestmant Tra		1 1
					112	
			13 <sup>2</sup> 0			
	1	1				
				pro-		
				4.4	* 4. *	
				1010	3	
				The agreement		
				y 70mm		
				g	200 Aug 100	
					8 × 1 × 1 × 1	
					7	
			. 1			
				15.		
			Angrass, a			
		***	Ang social	15.		11/24/202

APPROVED\_

(Title)

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 1901-	332			Oil or	Gas Well	
Compan Woolid	ATEd GAS Supply Con	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Address	AFKS6UF9 -	Size	22' 1	+ 5 1964	Kild of Paci	,
Farm (TREET-)	teel-lorp.	15/6'-			Kind of Pack	
Well No. //646		- 10			Size of	
District Morgan	County Manuagethia	81/4				
Drilling commenced		65/8			Depth set	
	1 1001	5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Toki depth/00	- 3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	_ 2			Perf. bottom	I
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inIncl	Liners Used			Perf. top	
	/10ths Merc. inIncl				Perf. bottom	
	Cu, Ft		IN MILE	OLE D		
v orume	Cu. Ft				No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs	· NAME OF SE	RVICE COMPA	.N Y		
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs	. COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERED	AVINE	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water 36- W	ET eetfee	t FEET	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfee	t FEET	INCH	ES	_FEET	_INCHES
Drillers' Names						1 - 1

CONTERCTOR. LOWMAN & dohnson.

April 27, 1973

Remarks:

William Blosser 1/24/2028

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No				Wel	II No	
COMPANY			ADDRESS	and the Salar		
ARM		DISTRICT	C	OUNTY		
'illing Material Used						
iner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND T	UBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	LOST	
			<u> </u>			
					\$-, I, 7	777627
					4414	
					- 1	
					A Contract	
					A SANDAR STANDARD STANDARD AND A STANDARD STANDA	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
rillers' Names						
emarks:						
DATE	I hereby certify I v	risited the abo	ve well on this date.			

MaN 232

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

## INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.					Oil or Gas Well		
Company ON SOL	Intrad-Cas	. Sopply	CASING AND	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACE	(ERS
Address	ALKS6U	19.	Size				
Farm Greek	. STEEL.	Corp.	16			Kind of Pac	ker
Well No. 11646			13	1098:0	tis. //00	SKLEM	ENT.
District Mot gal	County	NONGALIA	81/4		,		
Drilling commenced	-		65/8			Depth set_	
Drilling completed	Total dep	th 1519'	5 3/16			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot		2			Perf. botton	n
Initial open flow	/10ths Wat	er inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc	c. inInch				Perf. botton	n
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMPA	ANY		
Oil	bb	ols., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTEREL	) AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET	INCI	HES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names							·
Remarks:							H

Contractor. Lowman-d Johnson.

May 8, 1913

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
11/24/2023

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No				We	II No		
COMPANY			ADDRESS				
FARMDISTRICTCOUNTY							
illing Material Used	4		1	2/2 /10			
ming Material Colou					6		
iner Loc	cation	Amount	Packer	Location	337	2	
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	JBING	
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED SIZE		LOST	
					and an		
			19/3/				
illers' Names							
marks:			3				
DATE	I hereby certify I v	isited the above	ve well on this date.				

#### **DEPARTMENT OF MINES**

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No NoN-332

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPOL OF GAS WEIL
(KIND)

			the second secon				
Company ONSolid	ATEd GAS-SU	pply (	CASING AND	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACH	ERS
Address	KS6Ut9		Size				
Farm GLERA	STEEL GA	PI	16	6 2	1 20.830	Kind of Pac	ker
Well No. 1164	process and the second		13			Size of	
District Morgan	Count Moro	realis	81/4			# 10 M 10 M 25 M 10 M 1	
Drilling commenced			6% 7-	9490'		Depth set	
Drilling completed	Total depth 9	490'	5 3/16			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot		2			Perf. botton	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water in_	Inch	Liners Used			Perf. top	-
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. in	Inch				Perf. botton	n
Volume			CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMP	ANY		
Oil	bbls., 1s	t 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTEREI	) AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names							
Remarks:			7				

CONTRACTOR. LOWMAN Johnson - POTRAY

JUNE . 15,1973

Ceillian Asbusse 018TH CT / 1/24/2023

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No		Well No.					
COMPANY			ADDRESS				
FARM	DISTRICTCOUNTY						
Filling Material Used							
Liner Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location	V 13 A		
PLUGS USED A	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	JBING	
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	LOST		
	130		**				
					. =		
Contract of the contract of th							
No.							
	AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF	1000 to 1000 t					
rillers' Names							
emarks:							
DATE	I hereby certify I vi	sited the abov	re well on this date.				

11/24/2023

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF WINES

## INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. No. 3	332			Oil o	il or Gas Well		
Company Wsolida	16d-Gos. Supply Co	C SING AND	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PAC	KERS	
	STEEL. GAP	Size 16			Kind of Pac	cker	
Well No.	44	10			Size of		
Drilling commenced		65% 5 3/16					
Drilling completed Date shot	Total depth//, 585	3.4 <b>4</b> .	11,577 -	Com.	Perf. bottor		
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used					
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottor	n	
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date	
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMP.	ANY		1,	
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTEREI	) AT	FEET	INCHES	
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES	
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET.	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES	
Drillers' Names							
Remarks:					- 4		

CONTARCTOR. COWMAN- JOHNSON

August 27/973

William Hossen

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.				We	II No	
COMPANY			ADDRESS		· 1=1	20-
FARM		DISTRICT	C	COUNTY		
Filling Material Used				* 102 4 5		
			£/			
Liner Loc	cation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
					200	A 5 5 5
8						
		Burdings I and Son Ph. Burdings II and Son State of Son	And an appearance of the control of	*		
Orillers' Names						
Remarks:						
DATE	I hereby certify I v	isited the above	ve well on this date.			

11/24/2023

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DETT. OF MINES

# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.	332-P-P-				Oil or	Gas Well
Companyonal	Sted See de	and a	CASING AND	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address	ekelenes -	///	Size			
Farm Trees	Still Con	D. 1	6			Kind of Packer
Well No.	646		3			
District May	on · County our		0			Size of
Drilling commenced			65%			Depth set
			5 3/16		·	
Drilling completed	Total depth	:	3			Perf. top
Date shot	Depth of shot	:	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow	/10ths Water in	Inch L	iners Used			Perf. top
	/10ths Merc. in					Perf. bottom
Volume		_Cu. Ft. C.	ASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs. N	IAME OF SE	RVICE COMPA	NY	
Dil	bbls., 1st	24 hrs. C0	OAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET	INCH	ES	FEETINCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET	INCH	ES	FEETINCHES
Duilleard Name	1. f. B. Que	pert.				
Drillers' Names	The org	puu				
Remarks:	0		10			7
doce	tin need	i 0	Viane	2) up	- Tes	ve & Trame
D	4. 4.		<b>X</b>	/	1. 7	•
on du	tin' Meed	A	Dogu	e wo	K.	
١						
) no	00010011			1.1	11.	
DATE	27,1974			Ul	luan	Bosen
					(	11/24/2023

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No				We	II No		
COMPANY			ADDRESS		100		
ARM	-	DISTRIC	ΓC	OUNTY			
illing Material Used							
			1				
iner Loc	ation	Amount	Packer Location				
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING			
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOS	
20 Yo 0							
			99 985	4			
illers' Names						***	
marks:					(A) .		
1	hereby westifu T	aited the -1	re well on this late				
DATE	nereby certify I vi	sited the abo	ve well on this date.				





DETT. OF MINES

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

### NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.	
No Operations	Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation
Coal Operator	Name of Well Operator
	Clarksburg, W. Va.
Address	Complete Address
No Coal	January 22, 1974
Coal Owner	Date
	WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Address	Morgan, District
	Monongalia, County
Delbert E. Cross, Agt.	County
Lease or Property Owner Route #1 Masontown, W. Va.	Well No. 11646
Address	Greer Steel Corporation Farm
	Greer Steel Corporation Farm  Telephone 363-9105
Inspector <u>Bill Blosser</u> TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVA	Telephone 363-9105
should be received by the Department of I  This notice is given you in order that plugging and filling of said well. You are represented the undersigned will proceed well in the manner required by Section 10 the reverse side of this notice, in "Work (	your respective representatives may be present at the further notified that whether you are represented or not on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said 0, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on Order."
This notice is being mailed by regist above date.	ered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
	Very truly yours,
lo Terson Moltra or Cons	Go. Bayne Manager of Prod SOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY/CORPORATION Well Operator
NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any we registered engineer, shall be filed with THF 'WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES Of show the district and county in which the the name or names of the owners and name abandoned, determined by survey with the ent points or landmarks on said tract, in elegulations.	ell drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a REE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (OG-9) AND OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, es of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be e courses and distances of such well from two permancompliance with Rule 5 of the Rules 2023 acced within four months from the date of permit, same fect.
TERMIT IS NOW TRANSFERA	ABLE.

MON-332-PP

AFFIDAVIT, FORM OG-8, MANNER WELL PLUGGED MUST BE SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

BLANKET BOND

Permit Number

### PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

# PARTIAL PLUGGING WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### WORK ORDER

Well 11646 Permit NON-332-PP

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

	Aquagel	115851	to	112231
Cast	Iron Bridge Plug	11223'	to	
	Cement Aquagel	112231	to	10723
aray	Cement	90001	to	88001

Will run 42" casing & frac Oriskany

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

IF PARTIAL PLUGGING PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.

# Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

> Very truly yours, Manager of Prod. CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Oil and Gas Division

1/24/2023 By:

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



DE SE MINES

# AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

None				Cons	olida	ated Gas Sur	ply Corr	oration
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER				Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation				
				CLar	ksbur	g, W. Va.		
None	ADDRESS			T		COMPLETE ADDR	CSS	
***************************************	PERATOR OR OWNER			Janu		VELL AND LOC	ATION	19
				Morg	an,	•		District
Delbert E. Cro	ss. Agt.			Mono	ngali	la,		County
LEASE	OR PROPERTY OWNER				Arra de la companya della companya d			County
Masontowm, W.	ADDRESS	*	_	Well N	o1	.1646		
				Greer	Stee	l Corporati	on	Farm
STATE INSPECTOR	SUPERVISING D	LUCCINC	D: 1	7 Dles				
STATE INSI ECTOR	SOF ERVISING F				se.r	*****	4.1	Processing to the second
CTATE OF WEST	MIDGINIA	AF	FIDA	VIT				
STATE OF WEST		ss:						
County of Harris								
J. R. Jol			an	d H.	M. S	pengler		
being first duly sw	vorn according	to law dep	ose an	d say th	at the	y are experier	ced in the	work of
plugging and filling	oil and gas we	lls and were	e emplo	ved by	Cons	colidated Ga	s Supply	Corpor
well operator, and	participated in	the work of	blugg	ing and	filling	the above w	ell, that s	aid work
was commenced on	the day	of septe	ember		, 19	2, and that th	e well was	plugged
and filled in the fol	llowing manner							
AND OR ZONE RECORD	F	ILLING MATER	RIAL		1	LUGS USED	Ran	SING
FORMATION						SIZE & KIND	CSG	CSG LEFT II
	Aquagel	11.5851	to	11,223		16"	801	801
G 1 T	Plug	11,223				77.0	77.001	The second second second second
Cast Iron	41 1 1 45	TT ( ( ).				11"	1100'	1 1100
Gast Iron	Cement	11,223	to	10,723		7"	94931	94931
Cast Iron			to to	10,723 9,000	1			
Cast Iron	Cement	11,2231	to			7"	94931	9/4931
Cast Iron	Cement Aquagel Cement	11,223' 10723' 9,000'	to to	9,000		7"	94931	94931
Gast Iron	Cement Aquagel Cement	11,223'	to to	9,000		7"	94931	94931
Cast Iron	Cement Aquagel Cement	11,223' 10723' 9,000'	to to	9,000		7"	94931	94931
Cast Iron	Cement Aquagel Cement	11,223' 10723' 9,000'	to to	9,000		7"	94931	94931
Cast Iron	Cement Aquagel Cement	11,223' 10723' 9,000'	to to	9,000		7"	94931	9/4931
Gast Iron	Cement Aquagel Cement	11,223' 10723' 9,000'	to to	9,000		7"	94931	94931
Cast Iron	Cement Aquagel Cement	11,223' 10723' 9,000'	to to	9,000		7"	94931	9/4931
COAL SEAMS	Cement Aquagel Cement	11,223' 10723' 9,000'	to to	9,000		7"	9493° 8077°	914931
	Cement Aquagel Cement	11,223' 10723' 9,000'	to to	9,000	ſ	7" 11 1 2 11 DESCRIPTION	9493' 8077'	914931
COAL SEAMS	Cement Aquagel Cement	11,223' 10723' 9,000'	to to	9,000	ſ	7" 1,½"	9493' 8077'	914931
COAL SEAMS	Cement Aquagel Cement	11,223' 10723' 9,000'	to to	9,000	ſ	7" 11 1 2 11 DESCRIPTION	9493' 8077'	914931
COAL SEAMS	Cement Aquagel Cement	11,223' 10723' 9,000'	to to	9,000	ſ	7" 11 1 2 11 DESCRIPTION	9493' 8077'	914931
COAL SEAMS  (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (6) (7) (7) (8) (8) (9) (9) (9) (9) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	Cement Aquagel Cement (Par	11,223' 10723' 9,000' ctial Plug	to to gging)	9,000	Pa	7"  11½"  DESCRIPTION  rtial Plugg	9493' 8077'	914931
COAL SEAMS () ()	Cement Aquagel Cement (Par	11,223' 10723' 9,000' ctial Plug	to to gging)	9,000	Pa	7"  11½"  DESCRIPTION  rtial Plugg	9493' 8077' of Monuming	9/493 * 8077 * 8077 *
COAL SEAMS  (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (6) (7) (7) (8) (8) (9) (9) (9) (9) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	Cement Aquagel Cement (Par	11,223' 10723' 9,000' rtial Plug	to to gging)	9,000	Pa	7"  11½"  DESCRIPTION  rtial Plugg	9493' 8077' of Monuming	91493 * 8077 * 8
coal seams  o  o  and that the work September  And further de	Cement Aquagel Cement  (Par  of plugging ar  , 19 7	11,223' 10723' 9,000' rtial Plug	to to gging)	9,000 8,077	Pa	7"  11½"  DESCRIPTION  rtial Plugg	9493' 8077' of Monuming	9)493' 8077' day of 4/2023
coal seams  o  and that the work September  And further de	Cement Aquagel Cement  (Par  of plugging ar  , 19 7	11,223' 10723' 9,000' rtial Plug	to to gging)	9,000	Pa	7"  11½"  DESCRIPTION  rtial Plugg	9493' 8077' of Monuming	9/493 * 8077 * 8077 *



# State of West Birginia

# Department of Mines Gil and Gas Bivision

# Charleston 25305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT

	INDIECTORS COMPLIANC	E REPORT	
COMPANY	Consolidated Gas Transmission	PERMIT NO	(4-2-73) 061-0332-PP (9-13-73)
	445 West Main Street		0- 0 1 1 11 11 11 11
		FARM & WELL NO	
	Clarksburg, W.Va. 26301	DIST. & COUNTY	Morgan/Monongalia
RULE	DESCRIPTION	IN	COMPLIANCE
23.06	DESCRIPTION	YES	
25.06	Notification Prior to Starting Work		
25.04	riepared before Drilling to Prevent Wa	ste	
16.01	migni-riessure prilling		
15.03	Required Permits at Wellsite		
15.02	Adequate Fresh Water Casing		
15.01	Adequate Coal Casing		
15.04	Adequate Production Casing		
15.05	Adequate Cement Strenght		
23.02	Cement Type		
25.01	Maintained Access Roads		
23.04	Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste		
23.05	Reclaimed Drilling Pits		
23.07	No Surface or Underground Pollution		
16.01	Requirements for Production & Gathering	g Pipelines	
16.02	well records on site		
7.05	Well Records Filed		
7.05	Identification Markings		
I HAVE IN	NSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RE	COMMEND THAT IT	BE RELEASED.
		SIGNED	-11 51.
		DIGNED	your cells
		DATE8/27/	. 1 1
Your well	record was received and reclamation reter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above		
vith Chap	ter 22, Article 4. Section 2 the shows	quirements appro	ved. In accordance
coverage	ter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above for the life of the well.	well will remain	n under bond
		711	. 11
		Administrator-01	1 & Gas Division
TMS/ch	ım		
		Uctober	9, 1984
		DATE	





# State of West Virginia

Bepartment of Mines Gil and Gas Bivision

Charleston 25305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT July 25, 1984



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

Partire Plans
51-0330

COMPANY	Consolidated Gas Supply Corp.	PERMIT NO	061-0332-P
445	West Main Street	FARM & WELL NO	Greer Steel Corp. #1164
Cla	rksburg, West Virginia 26301	DIST. & COUNTY	Morgan/Monongalia
		TN	COMPLIANCE
		Ye	
RULE	DESCRIPTION		
23.06	Notification Prior to Starting Work		
16.01	Required Permits at Wellsite		
17.02	Method of Plugging		
18.01	Materials used in Plugging		
23.02	Maintained Access Roads	-	
25.01	Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste		
23.04	Reclaimed Drilling Pits		
23.05	No Surface or Underground Pollution	-	
17.06	Statutory Affidavit		
7.06	Parties Responsible		
7.05	Identification Markings		
т налг	INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AN	ID RECOMMEND THA	AT IT BE RELEASED:
I HAVE	INDIECTED IIII ADOVI GITTORIZE WEEK III		210611
		SIGNED LO	If I Elli
		DATE 8	27-84
Your Af	fidavit of Plugging was received and	reclamation rec	quirements approved.
The wel	ll designated by the above permit numb	per has been re	leased under your bond.
		-	1. //
		111	10
		A ladadahuahaa	c-Oil & Gas Division
		Administrator	-OII α Gas DIVISION
			DATE

-18,000

LATITUDE

39°

40

79° 45′

LONGITUDE

Minimum Error of Closure / /N 200'

Source of Elevation B. M. - CHISELED SQUARE IN ROCK - MASONTOWN

7/2 Topo MAP-ELEV. 2146

"I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia."

New Location S

Abandonment

9/13/73

MAP SHEET 933 B-4

UNIT POOLED AREA 3203

F.B.1636 Pas. 30-34

Company CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORP.

Address CLARKSBURG, W. VA.

Farm GREER STEEL CO.

Tract Acres /33.058 Lease No. 109937

Well (Farm) No. Serial No. 11646

Elevation (Spirit Level) 2072

Quadrangle MORGANTOWN E.C.

County MONONGALIA District MORGAN

Engineer Jackson M. Jarris

Engineer's Registration No. 2397

File No.\_\_\_\_\_Drawing No.

Date 3-18-73 Scale 1"= 1320'

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

+ Denotes location of well on United States Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude and longitude lines being represented by border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of original tracing. #7-06/